8 7 5 5 4 ‘ 3 ?

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASAELDLF;TG::SL;E:\;;\?;D 20 S E T U P 6 AG E LOC DIST RE\] | 5 |QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYoO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. . CTEM 30 LOCATED 4 5 8 6 3 7 i % A 66 5 TR RESCRIPTION GATE SUH T AFVD
NEGEER REV | TERMINATOR FCCD TYPE DESCRIPTION REF JAT FRONT HOLES ‘ - A ECO-08-015842 26JUNE2003 | MB | MC
1528907 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER | -
1528907-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRICR ’ 29 )KL
1528907 -6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUQUS CARRIER —
7-1528907-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | S e R R A B 73
7-1528907-2 | A JENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS ( REF FEED TRACK FOSTTION S | S S N S i ’ | /1e
71528907 -6 | A | LCADMAKER | MCCH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY [INS. BARREL i 25870075 JDOCUMENTATION PACAAGE I
7-1528907-7 | A : : SPARE PARTS KIT B T R R - - Z)g
N : : 638
@ ot el 0 7640 5 N | | | | | 4612645 ﬁLATE, IDENTIFICATION | @7
D -2l 212121 212¢2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
A [ 030x=.020] - - - - - - - - - G
CRIMP DATA KOSTAL TERMINAL  KOSTAL CRIMP SPECS A\ REF —— T : : a
TERMINAL NAME:. TB MLK I.2 SOCKLT CONTACT . ] /.REF T T T T T T T 3518031-0 [SCR, SET. CUP POINT W6 X 6.0 53
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE [‘098] _—\ - - - - - - - - - 16/
N | | | | | 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 16
INSUL 2.90 [.114 INJ 0 | 10-1.50 [.043-.059 IN] TERM[(N)?ETSBIEPQRT - | ‘ ‘ | | | 5180075 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 55
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS I e - - 155
3.10-3.40 [.122-.134 IN] &—F= 408-8322 4 408-8490 T T 985575-3  |SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
TERMINAL ~ fOSTAL DRG - FEED T TP BN 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED 156
] APPL SPEC 7 502 919 . @ 8.00 [.315 INJ ’ ’ S e P A - - 155
a4l s 4| 4] 4| 4 18024-8 SCR., BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
(2) (D) ) sesisa0 /N TR .
TEAMINALS APPL IED v . -2l 212121 212¢2 9-18023-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 14.0 53
z-ﬁ'-;.g.:j, HUBRTCATOR ASSEMBLT CRER) @ N | | | | | 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
TE TERM PN MANUF TERM PN TE SEAL PN MANUF SEAL PN ~ | | | | | | 8"2f2*5 ?UMPER’ HULD DOVN . >
@ N | | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
1949696 - | 221724734100 | 9495720~ | 0800507250 (@~.§‘. _ _ | | | | | | 1807243 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 ¥ 10.0) 149
1949696 -2 32140734100 - - - T -1 1338675-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
) ) i -] -] R 1338676-1  |[CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEELD 147
- - - N | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| 146
: - | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
. \g:;E #53 iRMP HE [ GHT _ T | | | | | 13386601  |RAM :jél
0 35mm° 0.84 £0.03 [.033 £.000 IN] . - - 147
0 \4mm2 0 73 0. 03 [.029 & 001 INJ - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) 14
N | | | | | 690125 | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
) B - | | | | | | 469367-8 SHIM 138
- - N | | | | | 8791033 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
N : : i B R : : 136
: § R : : 135
- | | | | | 2-1320934-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
) - -2l 212121 212¢2 |- 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - - | | | | | | 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
N | | | | | |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
N | | | | | 1320908 | |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
N | | | | | 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
Zﬁl F?ECX)M%4EN[>ED SF“XRE PAF{TS. - 2 2 2 2 2 2 ‘_22284"0 SPR‘NG, COMPRESS‘ON : 27
N | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S A B 24079c-1 |DRAG, TERMINAL 1o
A - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE R
CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER 1O THE - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
; APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION . - | - | | - | 590470 -7 STRIPPLR 127
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE AFPPLICATOR INSTRUCTION : | | | | | | e e, —,—,— 12
: | -4l 4] 4| 4] 4| 4 18025-7 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - | - - | - 590477 | STRIPPER 179
/\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S N N A B : i | 8
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING : - |- - |- 338684-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT i
APPLIED. SEAL PN [949520-1 NS, DIA RANGE [ | 10-1.60mm. - - - - - - - - - |6
/6N APPLY TORG-SEAL N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER B e s B S ey .
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT - - - - - - - i - 3
QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. O I R I R AR P T B E T O e =
— | /N CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. v WARN | NG S L] 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR |
N - ] - N | |- 1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
/BN WIRE AND INSULATION RANGES ARE THAT OF THE TERMINAL . ON INSTALLATTON, SET WIRE T T R I B 3187071 [TLOATING SHEAR TRONT 3
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE ST/E | ’
SETTING USE OF SETTINGS | >l 2] 2] 1 | | 916331381 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP S S A e e L A e !
HE IGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE S A A A A A B : : 0
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING . - | | | | | | | 338680-2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N | | | | | | -238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
. - - - - - - - - - 184 | 2 2 2 | | | | -904741-4 |CRIMPER, INSUL O PREMIUM 3
VIEW O SOTATED 380 - - - - - - : : 183 - | | | | | | -455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STRCKE S I A N O I § : 1 62 e e e P ] 57068176 e CRIMPER, WIRE |
A R e j : _ 2@ TT-76 72|71 <6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
- T S AR ECT 16 CRANGE AND Tar CONTROLL IHG NG TEER NG CRGAN 1203 oW | D'WH 03JUNZ2Q0E T lect ‘
- - - - - - - - - 79 SHOULD BE CONTRGTED FOR T LATEST e 01 L. LOFTHOUSE B o0 Electronics yeo Electronics
B B B B B B B B ) - 7 53 \ \ CHT - Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- DIMENS TOKS: OTHERH I SF SPEC ETED:  [APVD 03JUNZOO& [namE
- - - - - - - - - I o [ INT M. CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N N R R R B - - T76 @ DELC HD1 APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 E i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC B
B B B B B B B B . - 74 ﬁNg\[gS +- ‘. See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TOQ
o MATERTAL Fiwis WEIGHT ) A ‘ 00779 ©:|528907 -
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7| _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON N - - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET | OF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 ‘

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



